COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY) WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF) CASE NO. 2012-00072 GENERAL RATES)

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

Commission Staff hereby amends and revises Item 18 of its First Request for

Information to Northern Kentucky Water District to read as follows:

18. Provide for each person who is serving as President or a member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners as of the date of the filing of Northern Kentucky Water District's application for rate adjustment a completed Revised Statement of Related Party Transactions Form. A Revised Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions Form is appended to this Request/

Jeffinderoven

Executive Director Rublic Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

JUN 0 7 2012

cc: Parties of Record

REVISED STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

I swear or affirm to the best of my knowledge and belief the information set forth below represents all present transactions and those transactions occurring within the past twenty-four (24) months between Northern Kentucky Water District and related parties that exceed \$25.00 in value. For the purpose of this statement, "related party transactions" include, all transactions and payments in excess of \$25.00, except regular salary, wages and benefits, made directly to or on behalf of: 1) current employees; 2) current members of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners; 3) former employees of Northern Kentucky Water District and former members of its Board of Commissioners.; 4) family members* of any current or former employee of Northern Kentucky Water District or any current or former member of its Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners, or a family member of a current or former member of Northern Kentucky Water District's Board of Commissioners has an ownership interest.

Name of Related Party (Individual or Business)	Type of Service Provided By Related Party	Amount of Compensation
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Check this box if Northern Kentucky Water District has no related party transactions.

Check box if additional transactions are listed on the supplemental page.

(Print Name)

(Signature)

Position/Office

^{* &}quot;Family Member" means any person who is the spouse, parent, sibling, child, motherin-law, father-in-law, son-in-law, daughter-in-law, grandparent, or grandchild of a commissioner or water district employee; or is a dependent for tax purposes of the commissioner, water district employee, or the commissioner's or employee's spouse; or who is a member of the commissioner's or water district employee's household.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me by ______(Name)

this _____ day of _____, 20__.

NOTARY PUBLIC State-at-Large

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

4

Name of Related Party (Individual or Business)	Type of Service Provided By Related Party	Amount of Compensation

Jack Bragg Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601